

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9363/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09 / 2 006 in FAO No. 405/1988
of The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

UNIT E D I N D I A I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASH A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 22/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused Office Report on default dated 5.2.2009.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, I.A. No.2/2008, is taken on Board and is allowed.

Accordingly, fresh summons on unserved respondents be issued.

Dasti, in addition, is granted.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master