

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9363/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in FAO No.
405/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

This special leave petition is dismissed as
against respondent Nos. 5,7 and 8 for failure to
comply with the earlier order dated 3.5.2010.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master